TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM770886

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK (successor by merger to TCF National Bank)		11/22/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sullivan, Incorporated	
Street Address:	3101 N. 4th Avenue	
City:	Sioux Falls	
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	57104	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3936566	SULLIVANS	
Registration Number:	3976447	SULLIVANS	
Registration Number:	3942853	SULLIVANS	
Registration Number:	3949872	SULLIVANS	
Registration Number:	5988736	SULLIVANS FRESH CUT	
Registration Number:	5580281	HOME BEGINS HERE	
Registration Number:	5037676	SULLIVANS HOME BEGINS HERE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900735004

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, Email:

maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Suite 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT Address Line 2: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007905 FRAME: 0614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	043732.000102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2022
Total Attachments: 3	•

Total Attachments: 3

source=TRSI-T - The Huntington National Bank to Sullivan, Incorporated#page1.tif source=TRSI-T - The Huntington National Bank to Sullivan, Incorporated#page2.tif source=TRSI-T - The Huntington National Bank to Sullivan, Incorporated#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007905 FRAME: 0615

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of November 22, 2022 by The Huntington National Bank (successor by merger to TCF National Bank) ("Lender") in favor of Sullivan, Incorporated, a South Dakota corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of (a) that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of September 2, 2021 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") between Grantor, Lender, and others party thereto, (b) that certain Patent, Copyright, License and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 24, 2014 between Grantor and Lender (the "2014 Security Agreement"), and (c) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 2, 2021 executed by Grantor in favor of Lender (the "2021 Security Agreement", together with the 2014 Security Agreement, the "IP Security Agreements"), Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all Marks (as defined in the IP Security Agreements) and the goodwill of the Grantor's business connected with and symbolized by the Marks, including the trademark applications and registrations set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the 2014 Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 6, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5375/0915 and the 2021 Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 13, 2021 at Reel/Frame 7420/0208.

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates the 2014 Security Agreement and the 2021 Security Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any security interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral.

Lender shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release. Grantor is hereby authorized to file and record this Release with the appropriate governmental agency or authority as evidence of the release of security interest granted hereunder.

* * * * *

TRADEMARK REEL: 007905 FRAME: 0616 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interests in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK (successor by merger to TCF National Bank)

Name: Erin M Sonntag

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007905 FRAME: 0617

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Owner	Countries	Reg. Number	App. Number	Reg. Date	Mark
Sullivan, Inc.	USA	3,936,566	77/941,406	March 29,	SULLIVANS
				2011	Class 28
Sullivan, Inc.	USA	3,976,447	77/928,920	June 14,	SULLIVANS
				2011	Class 35
Sullivan, Inc.	USA	3,942,853	77/941,115	April 12,	SULLIVANS
				2011	Class 21
Sullivan, Inc.	USA	3,949,872	77/941,248	April 26,	SULLIVANS
				2011	Class 26
Sullivan, Inc.	USA	5,988,736	88/512,222	February	SULLIVANS
				18, 2020	FRESH CUT
Sullivan, Inc.	USA	5,580,281	87/821,706	October 9,	HOME BEGINS
				2018	HERE
Sullivan, Inc.	USA	5,037,676	86/679,050	September	SULLIVANS
				6, 2016	HOME BEGINS
					HERE
Sullivan, Inc.	Canada	_	2104883	March 2,	SULLIVANS
			(WIPO 1590003)	2021	
Sullivan, Inc.	WIPO	1 590 003	806/144239030	March 2,	Sullivans
			1	2021	

RECORDED: 11/30/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007905 FRAME: 0618